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Percentage of pupils achieving at least five GCSE or equivalent qualifications in 2023
82.4% ( 16 out of 19)
63.2% including English and maths (12 out of 19)
Percentage of pupils achieving at least five GCSE (9-4) or equivalent qualifications 5.3%

Percentage of pupils achieving at least five GCSE or equivalent qualifications in 2024
70.8% ( 17 out of 24)
50% including English and maths (12 out of 24)
Percentage of pupils achieving at least five GCSE (9-4) or equivalent qualifications 0.0%

Percentage of pupils achieving at least five GCSE or equivalent qualifications in 2025
84.2% (16 out of 19)
57.9% including English and maths (11 out of 19)
Percentage of pupils achieving at least five GCSE (9-4) or equivalent qualifications 47.4%
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Core Subjects

English (Functional Skills)
Maths (Functional Skills)
Applied Science Level 2 Certificate
King’s Trust Level 2 Cert & L2 Award
Working in Sport Level 2 Certificate
Equality & Diversity Level 2 Certificate
Personal Well-Being Level 1 Certificate
Food Technology Level 2 Certificate

Food Technology Level 1 Certificate
Optftional Subjects
Art GCSE

Hair & Beauty & Child Care Level 1 Certificate
Occ. Studies (Construction) Level 2 Certificate

No. of Pupils
Achieving
qualification

18 out of 19
18 out of 19
13 out of 19
15 out of 19
15 out of 19
12 out of 19
17 out of 19
9 out of 19
7 out of 19

7outof 7
5 out of 5
10 out of 10

Parallel
Ledrning
Trust

Percentage
Achieving
Qualification

94.7%
94.7%
68.4%
78.9%
78.9%
63.2%
89.5%

84.2%

100%
100%
100%
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