



Percentage of pupils achieving at least five GCSE or equivalent qualifications in 2023 82.4% (16 out of 19)

63.2% including English and maths (12 out of 19)

Percentage of pupils achieving at least five GCSE (9-4) or equivalent qualifications 5.3%

Percentage of pupils achieving at least five GCSE or equivalent qualifications in 2024 70.8% (17 out of 24)

50% including English and maths (12 out of 24)

Percentage of pupils achieving at least five GCSE (9-4) or equivalent qualifications 0.0%

Percentage of pupils achieving at least five GCSE or equivalent qualifications in 2025 84.2% (16 out of 19)

57.9% including English and maths (11 out of 19)

Percentage of pupils achieving at least five GCSE (9-4) or equivalent qualifications 47.4%



Parallel Learning Trust

Core Subjects

	No. of Pupils Achieving qualification	Percentage Achieving Qualification
English (Functional Skills)	18 out of 19	94.7%
Maths (Functional Skills)	18 out of 19	94.7%
Applied Science Level 2 Certificate	13 out of 19	68.4%
King's Trust Level 2 Cert & L2 Award	15 out of 19	78.9%
Working in Sport Level 2 Certificate	15 out of 19	78.9%
Equality & Diversity Level 2 Certificate	12 out of 19	63.2%
Personal Well-Being Level 1 Certificate	17 out of 19	89.5%
Food Technology Level 2 Certificate	9 out of 19	0.4.20/
Food Technology Level 1 Certificate	7 out of 19	84.2%

Optional Subjects

Art GCSE	7 out of 7	100%
Hair & Beauty & Child Care Level 1 Certificate	5 out of 5	100%
Occ. Studies (Construction) Level 2 Certificate	10 out of 10	100%